
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0824

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:7/18/2017 Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure
Committee

On agenda: Final action:8/14/2017 8/14/2017

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Contract between the City and County of Denver and Flatiron
Constructors, Inc., regarding the Park Hill Storm, Phase V project.
Approves a contract with Flatiron Constructors, Inc. for $7,638,647.98 and for one year for placement
services of a 84" storm drainage pipe and 24" sanitary pipe from 48th Avenue and Dahlia Street to
approximately 360 feet north of Smith Road and Dahlia Street including structural work, water utility
relocations, sanitary sewer service reconnections, surface restoration, concrete flatwork, and asphalt
paving to provide a 5-year storm system and minimize damage during storm events as part of the
citywide Platte to Park Hill: Stormwater Systems project (201734065).  The last regularly scheduled
Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 8-28-17. The Committee approved filing this
resolution at its meeting on 7-25-17. Pursuant to Council Rule 3.7, Councilman Espinoza called out
this resolution at the Monday, August 7, 2017, Council meeting for a postponement to the next
regularly scheduled meeting of Monday, August 14, 2017.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR16 0824 PW Phase V 201734065 15 Key Contract Terms, 2. RR16 0824 PW Phase V
201734065 Ordinance form, 3. P2P Council Committee_2017-07-21_Final, 4. 17-0824 Filed
Resolution_Flatiron Constructors, Inc., 201734065-00, 5. 17-0824 Contract_Flatiron Constructors,
Inc., 201734065-00, 6. 17-0824 Filed Resolution_Flatiron Constructors, Inc., 201734065-00.pdf, 7.
17-0824 - signed.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President8/15/2017 1

adoptedCity Council8/14/2017 1 Pass

postponed to a date certainCity Council8/7/2017 1 Fail

approved for filingLand Use, Transportation &
Infrastructure Committee

7/25/2017 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

